Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Monita Liu	Name: Benjamin Wood, as Executor of
Honica bid	the Estate of Robert A. Gutstein
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	2703 (2) (2)
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3701 Clarkson St.
Execution Date(s) 22 June 2007	
Assignment Merger	City: Las Vegas
Security Agreement	
Joint Research Agreement	State: NV
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 89108
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
K Other Release and Ouitclaim	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/084,272	
PCT/US03/05919 10/822,392	
11/494.812	  ached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 4
Name: Robert Louis Finkel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
THOMAS AND	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5215-2 White Oak Ave.	Enclosed
Street Address: 5215-2 William Ave.	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: Encino	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0484
State: CAZip: 91316	Expiration Date 11/08
Phone Number: (818) 705-9861	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (818) 705-7811	
Email Address: belchfire@sprintmail.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
Signature	29 June 2007 <b>Date</b>
Robert Louis Finkel	Total number of pages including cover 4
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faired to (571) 273-6140, or shalled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

> PATENT REEL: 019503 FRAME: 0893

## RELEASE AND QUITCLAIM TO CORRECT A RECORD

WHEREAS, on or about 14 February 2007, Benjamin Wood ("Wood"), an individual having an address at 3701 Clarkson Street, Las Vegas, NV 89108, mistakenly and without deceptive intent executed a certain assignment document ("Assignment") in which he was erroneously identified as the Executor of the Estate of Robert A. Gutstein ("the Gutstein Estate"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignment purported to assign to Monita Liu ("Liu"), an individual, then having an address at 7007 Jamieson Ave., Reseda, California, 91335, the Gutstein Estate's entire right, title and interest in United States Letters Patent 6,719,443 ("the '443 Patent") and in any reissue, reexamined claims, continuation, continuation-in part, division, PCT or extension of the '443 Patent, both U.S. and foreign, any priority rights therein, and all of the Gutstein Estate's rights appurtenant thereto ("Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, although the Assignment was, and is, null, void and wholly without legal force or effect, it was recorded in the Records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel 018951, Frame 0838 on 1 March 2007, and again at Reel 018962, Frame 0654 and Reel 018962, Frame 0664 on 2 March 2007; and

WHEREAS, Liu repudiates the Assignment and wishes to correct the record erroneously created by the execution and recordation thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, Liu hereby releases and quitclaims to Benjamin Wood, his successors and assigns, as Executor of the Estate of Robert A. Gutstein, any and all right, title, and interest she may have acquired in and to the '443 Patent and the Patent Rights by virtue of, under, or through the Assignment.

This Release and Quitclaim is not intended to and shall not convey, or in any manner, release quitclaim, relinquish or diminish Liu's preexisting right, title and interest, as a named patentee, in and to the '443 Patent and the Patent Rights, but applies solely to any right, title or interest she may have acquired therein by virtue of, under, or through the Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and seal this  $22^{n}$  day of June, 2007.

Monita Liu

[NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT APPEARS ON PAGE 2]

Monte 16

PATENT REEL: 019503 FRAME: 0894

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ) ss COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )	
On <u>June 22, 2-557</u> before me,	
Mahmud H. Reza , Notary Public	
in and for the County of Los Angeles, personally appeared Monita Liu, personally known to me	
(or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is	
subscribed to the attached RELEASE AND QUITCLAIM TO CORRECT A	
RECORD, a document consisting of one (1) page, and acknowledged to me that she executed	
the same.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  MAHMUD H. REZA Commission # 1445528 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Oct 14, 2007	
(NOTARY SEAL)	

**RECORDED: 06/29/2007**